
Proceedings of the Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram 

Present: Dr.Sarita.R.L 

Estt. – Health Services Department - Provisional seniority list for the selection 
of medical officers to various specialities under speciality cadre who entered in 
service and acquired PG qualification upto 31.12.2020– Published - Orders 
issued –  

Read:- 1) G.O.(P) No.69/2010/H&FWD dated.17.02.2010. 
 2) G.O.(Ms) No.33/2021/H&FWD dt.14.02.2021. 
 2) This office circular of even no.dated.08.01.2021 & 18.02.2021 

Order No.ES7-581/2021/DHS dated.26.04.2021 

As per circular read as 2nd paper above, options were invited from the Medical 

Officers working under General cadre and Administrative cadre who entered in 

service and acquired PG qualification upto 31.12.2020 for placement as Junior 

Consultants to various specialities under Speciality Cadre.   

As clause (9) of Kerala Health Services (Medical Officers) Special Rules, 2010 

published vide order read as 1st paper above, “Placement shall be given only after 

declaration of probation in feeder category in General cadre, However Government 

will have power to give relaxation to this rule, in case sufficient number of post 

graduate qualified candidates are not available for placement in the respective 

speciality.”  

As clause 12 (i) of Kerala Health Services (Medical Officers) Special Rules, 

2010 published vide order read as 1st paper above, “Seniority in feeder category in 

General cadre on the date of passing of the speciality qualification shall be the 

criterion for placement in Speciality cadre. In the case of those entering with 

Speciality qualification also seniority in feeder category in general cadre shall be the 

criterion for placement in Speciality cadre.” 

All the options received from the medical officers have been scrutinized and 

separate provisional seniority lists are prepared in each speciality for those medical 

officers who have successfully completed probation and for those who have not 

completed probation and is published herewith. This is only to ensure that placement 

will be given to all medical officers who have successfully completed probation. First 

priority will be given to those medical officers included in List I who have successfully 



completed probation for placement as Junior Consultant. Seniority is assigned as per 

clause 12(i) of Kerala Health Services (Medical Officers) Special Rules, 2010 

published vide order read as 1st paper above. The date of entry in service is taken for 

reckoning seniority for those medical officers entered in service with PG qualification. 

The date of acquiring PG qualification is taken for reckoning seniority for those 

medical officers who have acquired PG qualification after entering service.  

Separate seniority list of Junior Consultants will be prepared after placement 

including those Junior Consultants entering in service through Kerala Public Service 

Commission by direct recruitment for further promotion in their respective 

specialties. 

The options received from those medical officers who entered in service 

during the year 2021 are excluded from the list. 

Government vide order referred 2nd cited have deleted some specialities and 

included new specialities in the Kerala Health Services (Medical Officers) Special 

Rules, 2010. Hence options received under Radiodiagnosis/Radiotherapy speciality, 

Blood Bank/Clinical lab cadre, Transfusion Medicine cadre, P H Lab cadre has not 

included in this seniority list.     

Appeals in this regard, if any, shall be forwarded to this office by email to 

essectiondhs@gmail.com on or before 10.05.2021. 

   Sd/-  
Director of Health Services   

To 

1. All District Medical officers of Health. 
2. All medical officers concerned.  
3. EA – Section/website of DHS 
4. The Chief Nodal officer, HR Cell.  
5. File/Stock File 

//Forwarded// 

   
  

Senior Superintendent 
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Provisional Seniority List for the selection of Medical Officers for placement under Speciality Cadre as per G.O(P) No.69/2010/H&FWD dtd.17/12/2010.   
Those who have entered in service upto 31/12/2020 and acquired PG Degree/Diploma upto 31/12/2020 are included in the list.

I. OBSTETRICS  &  GYNAECOLOGY
List I (Those who have successfully completed probation)

1 1 602945 Dr.Soly.P.Mathew 28-10-1978 RMO 04-10-2007 14-09-2007 EA3-88417/07/DHS 
dt.26-09-07 31-12-2007 DGO General Hospital, Palai, 

Kottayam 9447141250 Yes

2 2 596208 Dr.Sudha Kumari.V.C 28-12-1974 AS 27-07-2005 25-06-2005 EA3-58201/05/DHS 
dt.2.07.2005 31-05-2017 DGO CHC Ayarkunnam, 

Kottayam 9446925355 Yes

3 3 672450 Dr.Sanal Kumar.L.T 29-05-1965 CS 22-06-2000 12-05-2000 EA3-117959/99/DHS 
dt.12-06-00 30-11-2017 MS-O&G CHC Anchal, Kollam 9847148031 Yes

4 4 640513 Dr.Indu Balachandran 25-05-1976 AS 04-02-2005 20-12-2004 EA3-47075/04/DHS 
dt.15-01-05 31-10-2018 MS-O&G CHC Kadampazhipuram, 

Palakkad 9446164104 Yes

5 5 591933 Dr.Sindhu Katala Chathoth 02-02-1977 CMO 21-02-2006 09-01-2006 EA3-131658/05/DHS 
dt.10-02-06 30-04-2019 MS-O&G Taluk Hospital, 

Perambra, Kozhikode 9496757800 Yes

List I (Those who have successfully completed probation)

6 6 496715 Dr.Jyothilekshmi.K.S 30-05-1973 AS 01-07-2005 15-06-2005 EA3-54607/05/DHS 
dt.24-06-05 30-04-2020 DGO PHC Vallikkavu, Kollam 9846312205 Yes

7 7 454409 Dr.Vrinda.K.S 15-07-1980 AS 22-09-2008 21-08-2008 EA3-75800/08/DHS 
dt.24-06-09 30-04-2020 DGO CHC Pathanapuram, 

Kollam 9447342485 Yes

8 1 718422 Dr.Josna.A 30-05-1982 AS 10-10-2008 21-08-2008 EA3-75800/08/DHS 
dt.9-9-08 30-11-2013 DGO Govt.W&C Hospital, 

Kozhikode 9846493912 No

9 2 838930 Dr.Deepa.B 31-05-1988 AS 18-07-2018 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.28-11-17 31-05-2017 DNB-O&G PHC Vettackal, 

Alappuzha 9846025688 No

10 3 868796 Dr.Vishnupriya.P 23-08-1987 AS 10-07-2019 17-06-2019 31-05-2017 MS-O&G PHC Cherthala south, 
Alappuzha 9447707435 No

11 4 877785 Dr.Sreelakshmi.K 28-05-1988 AS 26-11-2019 30-06-2019 DNB (O&G) CHC Kunnumal, 9400731987 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

11 4 877785 Dr.Sreelakshmi.K 28-05-1988 AS 26-11-2019 30-06-2019 DNB (O&G) CHC Kunnumal, 
Kozhikode 9400731987 No

12 5 883720 Dr.Reshma.A.M 07-05-1989 AS 03-01-2020 05-11-2019 31-12-2018 DNB-O&G Taluk Hospital, Iritty, 
Kannur 9074089196 No

13 6 884559 Dr.Archana Surendran 14-01-1984 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.18 

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2019 MS-O&G CHC Muttom, Idukki 944723143 No

14 7 884486 Dr.Neetu.R 25-02-1986 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.26

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2018 MS-O&G Govt.W&C Hospital, 

Palakkad 9495522795 No

15 8 884491 Dr.Anu Lakshmi.L 25-01-1990 CMO 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.45

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 31-10-2019 DGO Govt.W&C Hospital, 

Palakkad 9645574003 No

16 9 884665 Dr.Rijil Chandran.P.T 28-12-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.199

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2018 DGO PHC Chengalayi, Kannur 9746608877 No

17 10 884017 Dr.Dhanya.R.Shenoy 06-11-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 30-04-2018 MS-O&G FHC, Vanimel, 9496468490 No17 10 884017 Dr.Dhanya.R.Shenoy 06-11-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.243

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2018 MS-O&G FHC, Vanimel, 

Kozhikode 9496468490 No

18 11 769662 Dr.Hima.S 27-05-1990 AS 01-02-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.272

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2019 MS-O&G CHC Kuzhalmannam, 

Palakkad 945402140 No

19 12 883229 Dr.Grazia Merin Peter 10-04-1987 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.419

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 31-12-2018 DNB-O&G CHC Marayoor, Idukki 9400403861 No

20 13 889289 Dr.Sonalica Suresh 21-05-1988 AS 17-03-2020 31-05-2016 DGO FHC Morazha Fisheries, 
Kannur 9495103179 No

21 14 889763 Dr.Neerala Anu James 11-11-1989 CMO 26-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-04-2019 DGO District Hospital, 

Chengannur 9495636639 No

22 15 684057 Dr.Minto Markose 10-01-1984 AS 04-01-2011 06-11-2010 30-04-2020 MS-O&G PHC Eramallikkara, 
Alappuzha 9495281121 No

Page 1 of 13



Sl. 
No

Se
ni

or
ity

 N
o.

PE
N

 N
o.

Name of Medical Officer Date of Birth Present 
Post

Date of Entry 
in HSD Date of Advise No & Date of Regular 

Appointment Order

Date acquiring 
PG Degree/ 

Diploma 
Qualifications

Details of 
Speciality with 
Qualifications

Present Station Mobile Number

Whether 
probation 

declared or 
not Remarks

23 16 690880 Dr.Aswathy Prasad.S 22-03-1985 AS 22-05-2012 14-03-2012 30-04-2020 DGO FHC Niranam, 
Pathanamthitta 9446818153 No

24 17 890375 Dr.Vinnya Thomas 25-10-1988 CMO 01-04-2020 22-02-2020 30-04-2020 DGO Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital Vaikom 9946394004 No

25 18 895171 Dr.Abiya Salim 07-03-1986 CMO 11-05-2020 22-04-2020 31-12-2019 DNB-O&G Govt.W&C Hospital, 9037246564 No25 18 895171 Dr.Abiya Salim 07-03-1986 CMO 11-05-2020 22-04-2020 31-12-2019 DNB-O&G Govt.W&C Hospital, 
Palakkad 9037246564 No

26 19 893741 Dr.Sufaira.K 18-07-1987 AS 10-08-2020 31-12-2019 DNB-O&G CHC Agali, Palakkad 9847455294 No

27 20 895589 Dr.Dhanya.M 31-12-1986 CMO 16-09-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.24-8-20 31-05-2016 DGO

District Hospital, 
Mananthavady, 

Wayanad 
9447754994 No

28 21 896338 Dr.Dona.T.Denny 25-04-1987 AS 17-09-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.24-8-20 31-05-2017 DGO PHC Cheppad, 

Alappuzha 9446367235 No

1 1 662682 Dr.Abraham Ashok.Y 22-02-1966 AS 25-01-2001 13-12-2000 EA3-120696/00/DHS 
dt.15.01.01 31-05-2017 MS- General 

Surgery

Ramarao Memrial Taluk 
Hospital, Nedungolam, 9447020991

8921475226 Yes

II. GENERAL SURGERY
List I (Those who have successfully completed probation)

dt.15.01.01 Surgery Kollam 8921475226

2 2 609230 Dr.Sunil.S 28-05-1974 AS 20-04-2005 26-03-2005 EA3-30500/05/DHS 
dt.13-04-05 31-05-2017 MS- General 

Surgery
Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital, Haripad 9496108108 Yes

3 1 860590 Dr.Anu.J 30-05-1988 CMO 05-04-2019 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.02-04-19 31-12-2018 MS-General 

Surgery
Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital, Chirayinkeezh 8078579446
No

4 2 862580 Dr.Revathi Reghunah 14-02-1989 AS 30-05-2019 30-04-2019 MS-General 
Surgery CHC Ranni-Perunad 8943021080 No

5 3 Dr.Harikumar.K.V 25-05-1986 AS 08-02-2016 31-10-2019 MS-General 
Surgery FHC Nattika 8111840026 No

6 4 838387 Dr.Faby Salim 17-05-1985 AS 16-07-2018 EA3-98395/16/DHS 31-12-2019 DNB PHC Angamoozhy, 9496466026 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

6 4 838387 Dr.Faby Salim 17-05-1985 AS 16-07-2018 EA3-98395/16/DHS 
dt.9-7-18 31-12-2019 DNB PHC Angamoozhy, 

Pathanamthitta 9496466026 No

7 5 888674 Dr.Karthika Soman 26-05-1987 CMO 30-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-12-2018 DNB Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital, Karunagapally 9447789340 No

8 6 867978 Dr.Harikrishna.R 25-05-1987 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 30-04-2016 DNB PHC Senapathy, Idukki 9495542304 No

9 7 889044 Dr.Reshmi Narayanan 21-08-1989 AS 10-03-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS dt.4-
3-20 30-04-2018 MS-General 

Surgery
PHC Kadampanadu, 

Pathanamthitta 9526231776 No

10 8 890303 Dr.Athul Babu.C 12-06-1985 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020 30-06-2015 MS-General 
Surgery

District Hospital, 
Mavelikara 9496357204 No

11 9 889650 Dr.Mythili.E.S 26-06-1990 AS 27-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-06-2018 MS-General 

Surgery Nodt.25-3-20 Surgery

12 10 890676 Dr.Mufsil.P.P 05-09-1986 AS 11-05-2020 EA3-94527/16/DHS 
dt.6-5-20 30-04-2018 MS-General 

Surgery CHC Valayam 7907200620 No

13 11 682583 Dr.Sandeep Jose 09-05-1983 AS 29-05-2020 14-07-2016 30-04-2020 MS-General 
Surgery

District Hospital, 
Thodupuzha 9495474782 No

14 12 891160 Dr.Victor Jose 23-05-1991 AS 01-06-2020 11-12-2019 30-04-2020 MS-General 
Surgery FHC Manimala 9496322717 No

15 13 892402 Dr.Aboothahir.V.M 19-07-1988 AS 26-06-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.24-6-20 30-04-2019 MS-General 

Surgery
FHC Velookkara, 

Thrissur 8547077275 No

16 14 893490 Dr.Dinshad.M.H 01-06-1989 AS 28-07-2020 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.31-1-18 30-04-2019 MS-General 

Surgery
District Hospital, 

Palakkad 7907871898 No

17 15 893955 Dr.Karthika Sanal Kumar 29-09-1988 AS 29-07-2020 24-06-2020 31-05-2019 MS-General 
Surgery CHC Erumely, Kottayam 9047591447 No
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18 16 894475 Dr.Aravind.T 26-03-1992 AS 14-08-2020 30-04-2020 MS-General 
Surgery

PHC Venmoney, 
Alappuzha 9447173979 No

19 17 894812 Dr.Princy.P 23-07-1980 AS 24-08-2020 17-08-2020 30-04-2020 MS-General 
Surgery PHC Kottanad 8921389115 No

20 18 894791 Dr.Vishnu.S.Murali 08-05-1988 AS 25-08-2020 30-04-2019 MS-General Taluk Hospital, Konni 9496368543 No20 18 894791 Dr.Vishnu.S.Murali 08-05-1988 AS 25-08-2020 30-04-2019 MS-General 
Surgery Taluk Hospital, Konni 9496368543 No

21 19 897357 Dr.Tinu Sasi 07-11-1988 AS 14-10-2020 30-04-2019 MS-General 
Surgery CHC Mannar 9495052846 No

22 20 900518 Dr.Anu N Kumar 12-07-1989 AS 28-12-2020 18-01-2018 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.30-11-20 31-10-2019 MS-General 

Surgery FHC Udumbunthala 9495400177 No

23 21 900958 Dr.Mathew Samuel 11-09-1988 AS 29-12-2020 15-11-2017 31-10-2019 MS-General 
Surgery Taluk Hospital, Konni 9495033731 No

1 1 289890 Dr.Abidha Abdul Kareem 19-02-1983 AS 19-12-2012 19-11-2012 EA3-87326/12/DHS 
dt.19-12-12 30-04-2018 DA CHC Karuvarakundu, 

Malappuram 9946000843 Yes

EA3-47075/04/DHS 

III. Anaesthesia
List I (Those who have successfully completed probation)

3 3 510265 Dr.Mercy Williams.E 18-07-1972 AS 31-05-2005 01-11-2004 EA3-47075/04/DHS 
dt.15-01-05 30-04-2020 DA FHC Alappad, Kollam 8281282076 Yes

2 2 711985 Dr.Jomy Thomas 04-04-1986 CMO 24-08-2013 19-06-2013 EA3-53558/13/DHS 
dt.17-7-13 30-04-2020 MD-

Anaesthesiology
Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital, Punalur 9447660250 Yes

4 4 724102 Dr.Shalini.M.Nair 06-05-1985 AS 17-01-2014 27-11-2013 30-06-2020 MD-
Anaesthesiology

General Hospital, 
Alappuzha 8089157438 Yes

5 1 682856 Dr.Sivaranjini.K 25-11-1979 AS 09-06-2009 20-04-2009 EA3-40300/09/DHS 
dt.19.5.09 30-06-2016 MD-

Anaesthesiology
CHC Vizhinjam, 

Thiruvananthapuram 9447425641 No

6 2 808795 Dr.Vidhya.S.Nair 17-02-1987 AS 28-07-2017 14-07-2016 31-05-2017 DA FHC Kandalloor, 
Alappuzha 8086061669 No

7 3 838416 Dr.Ajesh.A 13-05-1988 AS 12-07-2018 07-01-2016 EA3-4956/16/DHS dt.9- 31-12-2019 DNB District Hospital, 9496466891 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

7 3 838416 Dr.Ajesh.A 13-05-1988 AS 12-07-2018 07-01-2016 EA3-4956/16/DHS dt.9-
7-18 31-12-2019 DNB District Hospital, 

Kozhenchery 9496466891 No

8 4 885313 Dr.Dhanya.N.P 18-04-1985 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-19
SL.No.244

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-21 31-12-2018 DNB General Hospital, 

Muvattupuzha 8547167479 No

9 5 883909 Dr.Jamshid.T 06-01-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-05-2019 MD-

Anaesthesiology FHC Thenkara, Palakkad 9497086551 No

10 6 883935 Dr.Meenu.M.S 30-05-1990 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.289

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 30-04-2019 MD-

Anaesthesiology CHC Upputhara, Idukki 7356280790
9496195490 No

11 7 889387 Dr.Laveena.V.Antony 24-05-1990 AS 22-02-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.314 31-12-2018 DNB FHC Pattiam, Kannur 9995318914 No

12 8 889565 Dr.Nusrath Jahan.T 27-02-1990 AS 28-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-06-2019 DNB District Hospital, Kannur 9496365278 No

13 9 889902 Dr.Sneha George 09-04-1988 AS 14-04-2020 11-12-2019 31-05-2017 DA FHC Kanchiyar, Idukki 9496522382 No

14 10 892050 Dr.Nithin Kumar.M.P 22-11-1988 AS 01-06-2020 19-04-2018 EA3-36442/18/DHS 
dt.08-05-18 31-12-2019 DNB District Hospital, Kannur 9526959264 No

15 11 892500 Dr.Nithin Krishna.V 27-07-1990 AS 01-07-2020 22-02-2018 30-06-2020 MD-
Anaesthesiology PHC Paippadu 9497336754 No

16 12 894804 Dr.Anu.W 08-09-1990 AS 08-07-2020 30-04-2020 MD-
Anaesthesiology

CHC Kunnamthanam, 
Pathanamthitta 

9895584846
8547148005 No

17 13 894514 Dr.Peter Kadamala 13-10-1986 AS 25-07-2020 25-01-2017 EA3-11772/17/DHS 
dt.13-07-20 30-04-2018 MD-

Anaesthesiology FHC Pallippuram 9846191438 No

18 14 894997 Dr.Harisankar.S 12-11-1985 AS 29-07-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-49994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 30-04-2020 MD-

Anaesthesiology
General Hospital, 
Pathanamthitta 9526677447 No

19 15 724923 Dr.Similal.H 20-05-1986 AS 18-01-2014 31-07-2020 DA CHC Erumeli, Kottayam 9496333618 No
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20 16 877134 Dr.Divya.K 01-12-1988 AS 01-08-2020 24-06-2020 30-06-2019 DNB FHC Perumpatty 9496348491 No

21 17 897120 Dr.Rohit Paul 26-10-1989 AS 17-08-2020 22-04-2020 30-06-2020 MD-
Anaesthesiology

CHC Puthenchira, 
Thrissur 8907713303 No

22 18 894539 Dr.Sreejith Mohan 24-08-1988 RMO 18-08-2020 20-03-2020 30-04-2020 DA District Hospital, 
Kanhangad 9496760790 NoKanhangad

23 19 894956 Dr.Baseema.T 22-06-1988 AS 20-08-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.7-8-20 30-04-2020 MD-

Anaesthesiology PHC Maloor, Kannur 9496361924 No

24 20 895149 Dr.Prasanth.S 31-05-1990 AS 04-09-2020 30-04-2019 MD-
Anaesthesiology

FHC Kottangal, 
Pathanamthitta 8281047821 No

25 21 896260 Dr.Elizabeth Lovely.C.A 09-03-1991 AS 14-09-2020 05-08-2020 EA3-65886/20/DHS 
dt.8-9-20 30-04-2019 MD-

Anaesthesiology FHC UDUMA, Kasargode 9020653595 No

26 22 897301 Dr.Neetha Narayanan.K 16-10-1989 AS 22-09-2020 20-03-2020 31-12-2018 DNB FHC Kalliasseri, Kannur 9400408581 No

27 23 895737 Dr.Akshay.C.R 03-07-1989 AS 25-09-2020 31-07-2020 MD-
Anaesthesiology

PHC Parambikulam, 
Palakkad 9400994197 No

28 24 897304 Dr.Preenu Susan Chacko 08-01-1990 AS 21-10-2020 20-03-2020 31-10-2019 MD-
Anaesthesiology CHC Erumeli, Kottayam 9496324176 NoAnaesthesiology

29 25 901992 Dr.Nikhitha Mani 15-05-1988 AS 16-12-2020 20-06-2016 30-04-2019 MD-
Anaesthesiology

Taluk Hospital, 
Elappully, Palakkad 9789425919 No

30 26 Dr.Maria Jacob 12-09-1990 AS 17-12-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.10.12.20 31-05-2018 DA CHC Vadakkancherry, 

Palakkad 9961423900 No

1 1 571982 Dr.Divya Jayaram Das 14-01-1976 AS 10-06-2010 25-06-2005 EA3-58201/05/DHS 
dt.02.07.05 30-04-2019 DO PHC Pathiyoor, 

Alappuzha 9526495311 Yes

2 2 573179 Dr.Mareena Mathew George 25-07-1973 AS 22-09-2009 24-08-2009 EA3-71450/09/DHS 
dt.31.08.2009 30-04-2020 DO FHC Munderi, Kannur 9895241285 Yes

3 3 669664 Dr.Seamol.V.C 19-07-1984 AS 08-11-2011 28-09-2011 EA3-7400/13/DHS dt.2-
2-13 30-04-2020 DO PHC Chittattukara, 

Ernakulam 9995081586 Yes

IV. OPHTHALMOLOGY
List I (Those who have successfully completed probation)

3 3 669664 Dr.Seamol.V.C 19-07-1984 AS 08-11-2011 28-09-2011 2-13 30-04-2020 DO Ernakulam 9995081586 Yes

4 4 699473 Dr.Soumya.V.Joy 07-05-1984 AS 22-05-2012 14-03-2012 EA3-43510/17/DHS 
dt.20.10.17 30-04-2020 DO PHC Kattampak, 

Kottayam 9744075551 Yes

5 5 Dr.Abhilash.T.P 27-08-1979 JAMO 07-09-2012 06-08-2012 EA3-63964/12/DHS 
dt.13.11.14 30-04-2020 DO o/o DMO(H), Wayanad 9447778104 Yes

6 1 160947 Dr.Nujuba Beegum.M 31-08-1978 AS 19-12-2012 19-11-2012 30-06-2016 MS-
Ophthalmology FHC Veeyapuram 9633297801 No

7 2 747032 Dr.Aswathy.S 29-03-1988 AS 12-07-2017 31-05-2017 DO FHC Keezhattingal, 
Thiruvananthapuram 9447701163 No

8 3 543481 Dr.Simi Shivkumar Pillai 22-07-1985 AS 25-03-2013 07-03-2013 30-06-2019 MS-
Ophthalmology CHC Anchal, Kollam 9567653719 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

9 4 884372 Dr.Ponny.J.Kumar 06-12-1987 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-19
SL.No.37

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MS-

Ophthalmology PHC Pariyaram, Kannur 9496311801 No

10 5 888239 Dr.Indulekha.S 03-11-1989 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.191

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 31-12-2018 DNB Taluk Hospital, 

Peerumedu, Idukki 9656085879 No

11 6 891668 Dr.Liju Kuriakose 27-11-1986 AS 12-06-2020 11-12-2019 31-05-2017 DO PHC Vizhikkathodu 9446274982 No

12 7 735375 Dr.Suneeth.R 02-03-1985 AS 21-03-2013 12-02-2013 30-06-2020 DO Govt. W&C Hospital, 
Alappuzha 9809138539 No

13 8 893523 Dr.Jiji Rajeesh Kumar 18-05-1990 AS 23-07-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MS-

Ophthalmology FHC Veliyannur 9497527002 No

14 9 894607 Dr.Athul Mohan 07-07-1990 AS 30-07-2020 EA3-4994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 30-06-2020 MS-

Ophthalmology CHC Irikkur, Kannur 7736469480 No

15 10 894519 Dr.Shanitha.A.T 13-11-1989 AS 10-08-2020 22-04-2020 31-12-2019 DNB Govt.W&C Kozhikode 8086482802 No
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16 11 894931 Dr.Jayasree.S.Kottaram 15-12-1989 AS 17-08-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.22.7.20 30-04-2019 MS 

Ophthalmology PHC Chinnakanal 9847876769 No

17 12 766196 Dr.Sreeja.K 02-07-1986 AS 20-10-2020 31-10-2019 DO PHC Pallickathodu, 
Kottayam 9496370644 No

18 13 Dr.Renjith.K.R 06-11-1991 AS 09-11-2020 17-06-2019 30-04-2020 DO Tata Trust Hospital, 9539305148 No18 13 Dr.Renjith.K.R 06-11-1991 AS 09-11-2020 17-06-2019 30-04-2020 DO Tata Trust Hospital, 
Kasargode 9539305148 No

19 14 898515 Dr.Thasneem Ashraf.I 14-05-1988 CMO 12-11-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16.01.2021 30-11-2017 DO General Hospital, 

Kasargode 8098884862 No

20 15 899012 Dr.Nadhna Basheer 25-02-1990 AS 16-11-2020 30-11-2017 DO CHC Badiadka 7034868853 No

21 16 900318 Dr.Sruthy.O.L 08-08-1989 CMO 16-12-2020 24-06-2020 30-04-2019 MS-
Ophthalmology

General Hospital, 
Kottayam 9496838721 No

1 1 333698 Dr.Dhanya.S 25-05-1983 AS 10-06-2008 12-05-2008 30-04-2020 MD Psychiatry FHC Thonoorkkara, 
Thrissur 9745313474 Yes

2 2 515161 Dr.Remya.K.V 07-04-1986 AS 25-03-2013 07-03-2013 EA3-18515/13/DHS 
dt.13-3-13 30-04-2020 DPM PHC Parappanangadi, 

Malappuram 9567205556 Yes

V. PSYCHIATRY
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

2 2 515161 Dr.Remya.K.V 07-04-1986 AS 25-03-2013 07-03-2013 dt.13-3-13 30-04-2020 DPM Malappuram 9567205556 Yes

3 1 721444 Dr.Angel George 16-12-1987 AS 17-01-2014 27-11-2013 EA3-93755/13/DHS 
dt.26-12-13 31-10-2019 MD Psychiatry FHC Meenachil, 

Kottayam 9645319564 No

4 2 721612 Dr.Arushma.M.K 28-04-1985 CMO 17-01-2014 EA3-93755/13/DHS 
dt.26-12-13 31-10-2019 MD Psychiatry Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital Haripad 8547473964 No

5 3 884194 Dr.Krishna Prasad.P 28-09-1983 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.222

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2014 DPM FHC Peringottukurissi, 

Palakkad 8547278005 No

6 4 883344 Dr.Jose Mathew 03-03-1987 AS 25-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.391

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2016 MD Psychiatry FHC Thriprangode, 

Malappuram 8301941490 No

7 5 884364 Dr.Arun.G 19-07-1984 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.407

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MD Psychiatry FHC Nallepilly, Palakkad 9847827291 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

7 5 884364 Dr.Arun.G 19-07-1984 AS 30-01-2020 SL.No.407 dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MD Psychiatry FHC Nallepilly, Palakkad 9847827291 No

8 6 886421 Dr.Suja Thomas 22-08-1978 CMO 20-02-2020 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.18-2-20 30-04-2019 MD Psychiatry District Hospital, 

Kozhencherry 9447249536 No

9 7 780497 Dr.Fabina Abdul Gafoor 20-06-1985 AS 05-08-2016 14-07-2016 EA3-51685/16/DHS 
dt.5-8-16 30-04-2020 MD Psychiatry CHC Vatanappally, 

Thrissur 9539641178 No

10 8 890632 Dr.Nepun.K.N 12-01-1988 AS 04-05-2020 22-04-2020 31-10-2018 DPM FHC Puthucode, 
Palakkad 9048345886 No

11 9 878840 Dr.Reshmi Ramesan 25-05-1989 AS 07-05-2020 22-04-2020 31-05-2019 MD Psychiatry FHC Thillenkeri, Kannur 9895424787 No

12 10 893085 Dr.Sujitha.R.Das 29-05-1988 RMO 04-07-2020 04-01-2020 EA3-2860/20/DHS 
dt.30-4-20 30-04-2018 MD Psychiatry

Gandhigram Govt. 
Hospital of 
Dermatology, Koratty

8921518522 No

13 11 892905 Dr.Aswathy.E.S 21-10-1988 CMO 16-07-2020 11-12-2019 30-04-2020 MD Psychiatry RHTC Chettikadu, 
Alappuzha 9495542658 No

14 12 898385 Dr.Bridgit John 27-10-1989 AS 30-07-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-49994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 30-04-2019 MD Psychiatry CHC Muttom, Idukki 9496413315 No

15 13 896055 Dr.Tinku Wilson 06-09-1989 AS 01-10-2020 20-03-2020 30-04-2019 MD Psychiatry CHC Pappinissery, 
Kannur 9495566132 No

1 1 731057 Dr.Archana.P.S 18-03-1986 AS 01-07-2014 16-04-2012 EA3-34004/12/DHS 
dt.28-06-2014 31-12-2019 DNB- General 

Medicine District Hospital, Kollam 8547586198 Yes

VI.General Medicine
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)
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2 2 695085 Dr.Grace George 
Thandiakal 27-12-1982 AS 22-05-2012 14-03-2012 EA3-24103/12/DHS 

dt.22-05-12 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine PHC Aloor, Thrissur 9895182900 Yes

3 3 238246 Dr.Nasarudheen.K 05-12-1981 AS 19-12-2012 19-11-2012 EA3-30292/17/DHS 
dt.19-12-12 30-04-2020 MD-General 

Medicine
PHC Koottayi, 
Malappuram 9447241665 Yes

List II (Those who have not completed probation)
1 4 862520 Dr.Vipin.P.T 02-04-1990 AS 27-05-2019 19-04-2018 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine Taluk Hospital, Vythiri 9447523871 No

2 5 695653 Dr.Sameeha Saidalavi 31-05-1978 AS 15-06-2012 20-04-2009 31-12-2019 DNB- General 
Medicine

PHC vazhavatta, 
Wayanad 

8113900904
9496626160 No

3 6 858029 Dr.Vinod.M.S 18-03-1988 AS 25-03-2019 19-04-2018 31-12-2019 DNB- General 
Medicine

PHC Kudiyanmala, 
Kannur 9447383436 No

4 7 852634 Dr.Rony.T.Vempeny 23-03-1989 AS 01-02-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.100

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2018 MD-General 

Medicine FHC Mutholy, Kottayam 7012975064 No

5 8 883326 Dr.Giri Vishnu.G 15-12-1987 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.182

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 31-05-2017 MD-General 

Medicine FHC Vazhoor, Kottayam 9048418854 No

6 9 Dr.Priyanka.P 25-01-1990 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.236

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine FHC Kadachira, Kannur 9605172472 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

SL.No.236 dt.16.01.2020 Medicine

7 10 884056 Dr.Priya Robert 29-09-1988 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.261

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2018 MD-General 

Medicine
PHC Chempakappara, 

Idukki 9544031507 No

8 11 885191 Dr.Dyna.T.Denny 16-04-1991 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.320

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine PHC Mundur, Palakkad 9496326106 No

9 12 885138 Dr.Haneef Husain.T 27-10-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.361

EA3-2863/2020/DHS 
dt.16.01.2020 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine CHC Chalavara 9747681980 No

10 13 883912 Dr.Ginu.P.George 01-10-1988 AS 05-02-2020 18-01-2018 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.31.1.18 31-10-2018 MD-General 

Medicine
CHC Chunakkara, 

Alappuzha 9745880602 No

11 14 885355 Dr.Sunil.K.Thomas 05-12-1988 CMO 07-02-2020 19-04-2018 30-04-2019 MD-General 
Medicine

General Hospital, 
Changanassery 944777560 No

12 15 767788 Dr.Nivya.S.Ajay 15-02-1987 AS 02-02-2016 07-01-2016 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine FHC Alapad, Kollam 8129573955 NoMedicine

13 16 766492 Dr.Reshmi Sukumaran 27-02-1988 AS 27-01-2016 22-12-2015 EA3-62592/15/DHS 
dt.13-1-16 30-04-2020 MD-General 

Medicine
PHC Thelliyoor, 
Pathanamthitta 9847917714 No

14 17 892078 Dr.Aswin.P 04-08-1989 CMO 04-05-2020 22-04-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.29-04-20 31-05-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
District Hospital, 

Palakkad 9995026155 No

15 18 890888 Dr.Akhil.G.G 25-05-1987 AS 20-05-2020 31-05-2017 MD-General 
Medicine

PHC Cheppad, 
Alappuzha 9995309625 No

16 19 892598 Dr.Lekshmi.V.I 25-06-1987 CMO 24-06-2020 30-04-2019 MD-General 
Medicine

Taluk Hospital, 
Kottarakara 9447402614 No

17 20 892487 Dr.Muhammed Rameez.S 02-04-1990 AS 02-07-2020 30-04-2019 MD-General 
Medicine

PHC Veliyancode, 
Malappuram 9446583688 No

18 21 49062 Dr.Nanitha.S 23-06-1988 AS 06-07-2020 29-08-2017 31-10-2018 MD-General 
Medicine

FHC Kadalloor, 
Alappuzha 8281619765 NoMedicine Alappuzha 

19 22 892680 Dr.Ampady.S 25-01-1988 AS 10-07-2020 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.28-11-17 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
PHC Mulakkuzha, 

Alappuzha 9495653995 No

20 23 893492 Dr.Jithesh.R 06-04-1989 AS 17-07-2020 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.31-1-18 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
CHC Kuzhalmannam, 

Palakkad 9497020692 No

21 24 893678 Dr.Raina.J.S 29-09-1991 AS 27-07-2020 07-03-2019 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine

Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital Konni 9400091563 No

22 25 893541 Dr.Reshmi.K.R 03-09-1990 AS 29-07-2020 18-01-2018 30-04-2019 MD-General 
Medicine

PHC Erathu, 
Pathanamthitta 8281440446 No

23 26 893654 Dr.Lisha.C 25-02-1990 AS 06-08-2020 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine

FHC Mancodu, 
Pathanapuram 9048490325 No
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24 27 893718 Dr.Navaneeth.G 22-12-1990 AS 07-08-2020 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.31.01.2018 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
CHC Enadimangalam, 

Pathanamthitta 9497457814 No

25 28 895195 Dr.Santhosh.P.S 25-05-1990 AS 20-08-2020 22-02-2018 EA3-18812/18/DHS 
dt.13-8-20 31-12-2019 DNB- General 

Medicine
FHC Kadavoor, 

Ernakulam 8281036407 No

EA3-2863/20/DHS MD-General CHC Kunnamthanam, 26 29 896971 Dr.Vaisakh.C.V 06-09-1989 AS 01-10-2020 11-01-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 30-04-2020 MD-General 

Medicine
CHC Kunnamthanam, 

Pathanamthitta 9567470283 No

27 30 896617 Dr.Ejaz Mod Khan 21-08-1988 AS 06-10-2020 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine

FHC Veeyapuram, 
Alappuzha 9995303154 No

28 31 896506 Dr.Jithin Raj.P 14-04-1987 AS 07-10-2020 EA3-70284/17/DHS 
dt.22-9-17 31-07-2020 MD-General 

Medicine PHC Pudur, Palakkad 7907688355 No

29 32 892296 Dr.Vaisakh.S.B 14-11-1990 AS 08-10-2020 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.28-11-17 30-04-2019 MD-General 

Medicine PHC Eruvessy, Kannur 9447786169 No

30 33 896928 Dr.Niyas.A 15-05-1989 AS 16-10-2020 31-05-2020 MD-General 
Medicine

PHC Pramadom, 
Pathanamthitta 7907479545 No

31 34 901462 Dr.Lindo Thomas 24-05-1987 AS 11-12-2020 30-04-2020 MD-General 
Medicine

General Hospital, 
Pathanamthitta 9496326930 No

EA3-100664/17/DHS MD-General CHC Chalissery, 32 35 902682 Dr.Ann Mary George 26-12-1990 AS 30-12-2020 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.28-11-17 31-10-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
CHC Chalissery, 

Palakkad 9747780394 No

33 36 902327 Dr.Akhil.K 20-05-1990 AS 08-01-2021 18-01-2018 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.04-01-21 31-10-2019 MD-General 

Medicine
PHC Chengottukavu, 

Kozhikode 9497458664 No

1 1 560794 Dr.Radhakrishna Pillai.R 15-05-1966 AS 18-01-2010 30-12-2009 EA3-350/10/DHS dt.06-
01-10 31-10-2018 DLO CHC Nilamel, Kollam 9495331730 Yes

2 2 723177 Dr.Jasmin.A 10-09-1987 CMO 18-01-2014 27-11-2013 EA3-91830/17/DHS 
dt.1.1.18 31-12-2020 DLO District Hospital, Kollam 9496076706

7012518782 Yes

VII. ENT
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not completed probation)
3 1 764906 Dr.Anu.P.K 06-05-1984 AS 08-01-2016 04-12-2015 EA3-91592/15/DHS 

dt.8-1-16 31-05-2015 DLO PHC Chittariparamba, 
Kannur 9447544824 No

4 2 779303 Dr.Sangeetha.G 07-03-1986 AS 25-07-2016 30-06-2016 DLO FHC Thazhava, Kollam 9447144020 No

5 3 837670 Dr.Minu.P 08-08-1989 AS 30-06-2018 16-03-2015 30-04-2018 MS ENT PHC Mylapra, 
Pathanamthitta 9744032084 No

6 4 851197 Dr.Lidiya James 20-07-1987 AS 24-12-2018 25-04-2018 EA3-34169/16/DHS 
dt.23-5-16 31-10-2018 MS ENT FHC Thrikkur. Thrissur 9447313256 No

7 5 833460 Dr.Nithin.G 07-05-1988 AS 14-05-2018 30-06-2019 DNB CHC Irivery, Kannur 9654001107 No

8 6 880480 Dr.Ashna Sherief 18-07-1988 AS 01-01-2020 EA3-36422/18/DHS 
dt.19-12-19 31-10-2019 MS ENT PHC Vallicode, 

Pathanamthitta 9497266011 No

9 7 883361 Dr.Vinayak.C 07-03-1988 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 31-05-2018 MS ENT FHC Kunissery, 9326404994 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

9 7 883361 Dr.Vinayak.C 07-03-1988 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.22

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-05-2018 MS ENT FHC Kunissery, 

Palakkad 9326404994 No

10 8 884197 Dr.Archana.U.M 30-05-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.101

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 30-04-2018 MS ENT PHC Kannambra, 

Palakkad 9497360541 No

11 9 883511 Dr.Dilna.N 10-12-1988 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.155

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 30-04-2018 MS ENT FHC Kottayam Malabar, 

Kannur 8547891840 No

12 10 884176 Dr.Soumya.P.N 08-11-1989 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.158

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-10-2019 MS ENT FHC Muthumala, 

Palakkad 9048645498 No

13 11 885424 Dr.Anupama Anisseril 25-12-1987 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.287

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20

31-05-2017 MS ENT Taluk Hospital, 
Thuravoor, Alappuzha 

9447787834 No

14 12 883723 Dr.Aruljith.K.M 18-02-1990 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.338

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-05-2018 DLO PHC Kadachira, 

Kozhikode 9496341175 No
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15 13 885056 Dr.Sibeesh.S 15-05-1990 CMO 31-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.399

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-10-2019 DLO CHC Mattannur, Kannur 9605669064 No

16 14 883903 Dr.Rinku Alex Vaidyan 13-03-1988 AS 05-02-2020 18-01-2018 30-04-2019 MS ENT PHC Karthikapally, 
Alappuzha 

9567263843
8281582325 No

17 15 892071 Dr.Amrutha.P.Raman 27-10-1988 CMO 12-02-2020 31-10-2019 MS ENT Taluk Hospital, Attingal 9497463592 No17 15 892071 Dr.Amrutha.P.Raman 27-10-1988 CMO 12-02-2020 31-10-2019 MS ENT Taluk Hospital, Attingal 9497463592 No

18 16 889595 Dr.Reshmi.K.Pillai 16-12-1988 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.29

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

31-10-2018 MS ENT Taluk Hospital, Punalur, 
Kollam 8289935119 No

19 17 890295 Dr.Hima Alias 10-03-1988 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.41

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

30-11-2017 MS ENT Taluk Hospital, 
Perumbavoor 9496381653 No

20 18 890414 Dr.Slimcy Shylen 18-01-1991 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
Sl.No.54

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

30-04-2019 MS ENT FHC Mokeri, Kannur 9447517968 No

21 19 889924 Dr.Soumya John 22-03-1986 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.59

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

30-06-2016 MS ENT PHC Kelakam, Kannur 8281108243
9068999810 No

22 20 889645 Dr.Dileep.P.M 20-02-1989 AS 26-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.60

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

31-10-2018 DLO PHC Mekkunnu, Kannur 8547089654 NoSL.No.60 dt.25-3-20

23 21 889764 Dr.Chinnu Ann Stephen 05-03-1985 CMO 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.144

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

31-05-2014 DLO District Hospital, 
Chengannur 9496357219 No

24 22 889818 Dr.Sruthi.T.R 23-11-1990 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020
SL.No.230

EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20

31-05-2019 MS ENT FHC Peringalam, Kannur 9496839115 No

25 23 891101 Dr.Sandhya.N.S 25-08-1984 AS 31-03-2020 10-02-2015 31-05-2018 MS ENT General Hospital, 
Thalassery, Kannur  9400736385 No

26 24 890515 Dr.Deepak.K.Vyas 20-07-1987 AS 01-05-2020 22-04-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.29-4-20 31-05-2018 DLO CHC Vengara, 

Malappuram 9809464281 No

27 25 890584 Dr.Resmi Chandra.A.P 30-05-1984 AS 04-05-2020 02-03-2020 31-05-2013 DLO Taluk Hospital, 
Thuravoor 8089093808 No

EA3-26130/20/DHS General Hospital, 28 26 890670 Dr.Arya.S.P 30-05-1989 AS 06-05-2020 22-04-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.29-4-20 31-12-2018 DNB General Hospital, 

Kasargode 7875344682 No

29 27 890899 Dr.Anupama.S 08-05-1991 AS 18-05-2020 22-04-2020 31-12-2018 DNB PHC Peruva, Kannur 8838286325 No

30 28 316890 Dr.Stellamol.V.K 18-09-1987 AS 12-06-2020 15-11-2017 30-06-2020 MS ENT FHC Puthur, Thrissur 9497629481 No

31 29 893393 Dr.Williams.C.S 06-04-1989 AS 30-07-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-49994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 31-12-2019 DNB FHC Elavanchery, 

Palakkad 9067038513 No

32 30 897684 Dr.Jeena.T 28-02-1986 AS 22-09-2020 11-12-2019 30-04-2019 MS ENT PHC Chelora, Kannur 9497273059 No

33 31 897836 Dr.Anusree.A.Karun 12-04-1989 AS 20-10-2020 16-01-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS dt.8-
10-20 31-05-2018 DLO PHC Chalil, Thalassery 8848435443 No33 31 897836 Dr.Anusree.A.Karun 12-04-1989 AS 20-10-2020 16-01-2020 10-20 31-05-2018 DLO PHC Chalil, Thalassery 8848435443 No

34 32 898855 Dr.Shamseer.V.P 20-05-1990 CMO 11-11-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.14-10-20 30-04-2019 DLO

Taluk Hospital, 
Mangalapady, 
Kasargode 

9809619561 No

1 1 740329 Dr.Maina.J 02-12-1983 CMO 11-08-2014 14-03-2012 EA3-24103/12/DHS 
dt.30-3-12 30-06-2014 DNB Taluk Hospital, 

Kuttipuram 9745606970 Yes

2 2 722886 Dr.Linda.H 14-08-1987 AS 30-05-2018 19-04-2018 EA3-366442/18/DHS 
dt.30.05.2018 31-05-2017 DCH FHC Thuruthi, 

Kasargode 9400716363 Yes

3 3 453479 Dr.Niza.B 27-03-1980 AS 25-11-2009 31-10-2009 EA3-89900/09/DHS 
dt.10.11.09 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics PHC Thrikkovilvattom, 

Kollam 8547857512 Yes

VIII. PAEDIATRICS
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)
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4 4 705762 Dr.Sajna Saeed 24-06-1983 AS 07-09-2012 06-08-2012 EA3-63964/12/DHS 
dt.07.09.12 30-04-2019 DCH FHC Cherukunnu, 

Kannur 9447062944 Yes

5 5 711993 Dr.Renjini Chandran 12-05-1985 AS 23-02-2013 03-01-2013 EA3-7400/13/DHS dt.2-
2-13 30-04-2020 DCH FHC Kadavoor, 

Ernakulam 9539119039 Yes

6 6 721964 Dr.Greeshma.T.J 24-09-1987 AS 18-01-2014 27-11-2013 EA3-93755/13/DHS 30-04-2020 DCH CHC Pallarimangalam, 9447372236 Yes6 6 721964 Dr.Greeshma.T.J 24-09-1987 AS 18-01-2014 27-11-2013 EA3-93755/13/DHS 
dt.26-12-13 30-04-2020 DCH CHC Pallarimangalam, 

Ernakulam 9447372236 Yes

7 1 859439 Dr.Renjith  Natesh 15-05-1980 AS 27-02-2008 25-08-2007 EA3-52568/07/DHS 
dt.18-6-07 31-03-2010 DCH PHC Kaviyoor, 

Pathanamthitta 9747855963 No

8 2 Dr.Daisy Davis 01-05-1987 AS 01-07-2016 31-05-2016 DCH
Taluk Hospital, 
Puthenvelikara, 
Ernakulam 

9562395701 No

9 3 835510 Dr.Reynold Loyit 08-02-1989 CMO 04-06-2018 15-11-2017 30-04-2018 DCH Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital Pampady 9497295243 No

10 4 838171 Dr.Vinu.M.Ali 12-01-1987 CMO 02-07-2018 25-01-2017 30-04-2018 DCH Govt.Maharajas Taluk 
Hospital, Karuvelipady 7907437767 No

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

11 5 842927 Dr.Sreejesh Lal.K 14-05-1986 AS 15-09-2018 EA3-51685/16/DHS 
dt.14-9-18 31-05-2018 MD Paediatrics PHC Ponmundam, 

Malappuram 9847402598 No

12 6 863907 Dr.Sruthy T Raj 03-04-1990 AS 17-06-2019 15-11-2017 30-04-2018 MD Paediatrics FHC Velloor, Kottayam 9495542350 No

13 7 865242 Dr.Sajna.G.L 01-02-1990 AS 21-06-2019 13-12-2016 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics CHC Kumbla, 
Kasargode 9496743486 No

14 8 766334 Dr.Asha Antony 10-09-1986 AS 11-11-2015 08-09-2015 30-06-2019 DNB FHC Brahmamangalam, 
Kottayam 7338934806 No

15 9 740765 Dr.Neethu.V 30-04-1988 CMO 01-08-2014 07-05-2014 EA3-37377/14/DHS 
dt.2-6-14 31-12-2019 DNB General Hospital, Adoor 9447321721 No

EA3-2863/20/DHS PHC Sugandagiri, 16 10 884057 Dr.Mohamed Thanzeel.T.A 10-09-1987 AS 29-01-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-1-20 31-05-2016 DCH PHC Sugandagiri, 

Wayanad 9496320985 No

17 11 889608 Dr.Fathima.P.A 07-01-1991 AS 29-01-2020 31-12-2018 DNB FHC Keralassery, 
Palakkad 9544190977 No

18 12 885131 Dr.Mohamed Muneer.V 25-05-1987 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16-01-2020 30-04-2018 MD Paediatrics PHC Kodiyeri, Kannur 9496344612 No

19 13 884326 Dr.Lavanya Rajan 04-11-1989 AS 31-01-2020 11-12-2019 31-10-2019 MD Paediatrics FHC Kallissery, Kannur 9497471987 No

20 14 889723 Dr.Sugathan.V.R 15-10-1976 AS 26-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-06-2006 DCH Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital, Nileshwar 9446541300 No

21 15 889738 Dr.Jisha Munghath Nair 22-11-1989 AS 26-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 31-12-2018 DNB FHC Karindalam, 

Kasargode 9447730606 No

Govt.Tribal Speciality 
22 16 889659 Dr.Vidya.V.S 20-10-4335 AS 28-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 

dt.25-3-20 30-04-2018 DCH
Govt.Tribal Speciality 
Hospital, Kottathara, 
Palakkad 

9633936441 No

23 17 890757 Dr.Jincy John 29-11-1989 AS 28-03-2020 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics PHC Chengalai, Kannur 9495045962 No

24 18 889819 Dr.Ameera.K 06-01-1987 CMO 28-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-11-2016 DCH Taluk Hospital, 

Kuthuparamba 9846360467 No

25 19 891197 Dr.Anusha Mohan.T 01-07-1989 AS 05-05-2020 22-04-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.29-4-20 31-10-2018 DCH Taluk Hospital, 

Perambra, Kozhikode 9847697288 No

26 20 796345 Dr.Vineeth Mohan.M.S 26-05-1988 AS 20-01-2020 30-06-2020 MD Paediatrics CHC Thycattussery, 
Alappuzha 9847500138 No
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27 21 892351 Dr.Mridul Girish 29-10-1988 AS 02-07-2020 08-07-2019 EA3-61266/19/DHS 
dt.25-6-20 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics CHC Chunakkara, 

Alappuzha 9496370483 No

28 22 892463 Dr.Ajith David Thampi 16-11-1985 AS 06-07-2020 30-06-2017 MD Paediatrics FHC Kandalloor, 
Alappuzha 8848691295 No

29 23 892685 Dr.Rose Mary Jose 26-06-1988 AS 07-07-2020 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics FHC Vallethode, 9496254650 No29 23 892685 Dr.Rose Mary Jose 26-06-1988 AS 07-07-2020 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics FHC Vallethode, 
Alappuzha 9496254650 No

30 24 893976 Dr.Athul.P 12-01-1991 AS 13-08-2020 17-06-2019 31-07-2020 Diploma in 
Paediatrics

CHC Cheruvathur, 
Kasargode 9447434622 No

31 25 896615 Dr.Josmy George 25-11-1989 AS 15-09-2020 EA3-7000/18/DHS dt.8-
9-20 30-04-2020 MD Paediatrics PHC Vengad, Kannur 8281525429 No

32 26 896478 Dr.Vindhuja.N.C 21-09-1989 CMO 23-09-2020 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics District Hospital, Idukki 9497535849 No

33 27 896997 Dr.Vishnu.V.S 27-04-1989 AS 07-10-2020 29-08-2017 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital, Koyilandy 9995755104 No

34 28 806084 Dr.Harigovind.C.T 10-10-1986 AS 15-10-2020 20-06-2016 31-05-2017 DCH FHC Karumaloor, 
Ernakulam 7204501519 No

EA3-20460/20/DHS 35 29 901828 Dr.Sreeshma Sreedhar 21-07-1988 CMO 22-10-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.16-10-20 30-04-2019 DCH THQH, Alathur, Palakkad 8281141181 No

36 30 Dr.Aboobacker.T 04-11-1989 AS 16-11-2020 31-05-2019 MD Paediatrics Govt.Tata Trust 
Hospital, Kasargode 9496466911 No

37 31 900662 Dr.Sherin Ann George 02-03-1989 AS 02-12-2020 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.24-11-20 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics PHC Marangattupilly, 

Kottayam 9497340340 No

38 32 901371 Dr.Vidhya.R 25-10-1990 AS 09-12-2020 30-04-2020 MD Paediatrics District Hospital, 
Kanhangad 9496365768 No

39 33 900073 Dr.Parvathy S Menon 12-04-1990 AS 14-12-2020 15-11-2017 30-04-2019 MD Paediatrics General Hospital, 
Alappuzha 9496468597 No

40 34 901482 Dr.Arya.R.Nair 20-12-1989 AS 30-12-2020 31-10-2019 MD Paediatrics CHC Ranni-Perunad 9497849672 No40 34 901482 Dr.Arya.R.Nair 20-12-1989 AS 30-12-2020 31-10-2019 MD Paediatrics CHC Ranni-Perunad 9497849672 No

1 1 656284 Dr.Anoop Asokan.C 21-04-1984 AS 08-11-2011 28-09-2011 EA3-75704/11/DHS 
dt.08-11-11 31-12-2014 DNB Ortho PHC Naranammoozhy, 

Pathanamthitta 9447769939 Yes

2 2 373823 Dr.Renjithlal.A.N 25-05-1979 AS 10-09-2008 21-08-2008 EA3-75800/08/DHS 
dt.09-09-08 30-04-2020 D-Ortho Taluk Hospital, 

Kadakkal, Kollam 9497776385 Yes

3 3 609223 Dr.Sahny.M.Soman 02-01-1973 AS 22-09-2008 21-08-2008 EA3-75800/08/DHS 
dt.09-09-08 30-04-2020 D-Ortho General Hospital, Adoor 9447001174

9074110572 Yes

IX. ORTHOPAEDICS
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)

4 1 830929 Dr.Amal Mathew 11-08-1988 AS 26-03-2018 22-02-2018 EA3-18812/18/DHS 
dt.14-03-18 30-11-2017 D-Ortho KRNMSH, Uzhavoor, 

Kottayam 9496803192 No

5 2 867379 Dr.Sajin.W.G 09-04-1989 CMO 31-05-2019 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho Taluk Hospital, Varkala 9497273080 No

6 3 881954 Dr.Suhail.A.P 29-02-1988 AS 01-01-2020 15-11-2017 31-10-2018 MS-Ortho FHC Arattupuzha, 
Alappuzha 9496344610 No

7 4 Dr.Ahammed Shabeer.M.K 06-07-1988 AS 01-02-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.107

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-04-2019 D-Ortho PHC Thrithala, Palakkad 9656035256 No

8 5 884087 Dr.Haris.K.P 22-03-1988 AS 01-02-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.146

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 30-06-2019 MS-Ortho PHC Chalil, Kannur 8301027941 No

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)
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9 6 Dr.Rashid.M.P 08-05-1987 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.174

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho FHC Kumbidi, Palakkad 9400982823 No

10 7 883788 Dr.Rithu Raj.C 12-03-1988 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.231

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho THQH Sulthanbahery, 

Wayanad 7560959149 No

11 8 884618 Dr.Mithulekh.T.N 02-07-1987 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho THQH Thaliparamba, 9400494343 No11 8 884618 Dr.Mithulekh.T.N 02-07-1987 AS 28-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.247

EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.28-01-2020 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho THQH Thaliparamba, 

Kannur 9400494343 No

12 9 889669 Dr.Ferose Majeed 16-11-1987 AS 28-03-2020 31-05-2016 D-Ortho Taluk Hospital, 
Peringome, Kannur 9496321104 No

13 10 158943 Dr.Sreehari.R 05-04-1983 AS 19-12-2012
EA3-19717/15/DHS 

dt.09-5-19 30-04-2020 D-Ortho PHC Vaniyamkulam, 
Palakkad 9656967627 No

14 11 890580 Dr.Anil.K.Nair 06-05-1987 AS 05-05-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.29-04-2020 30-11-2019 D-Ortho CHC Devikulam, Idukki 7293419559 No

15 12 892240 Dr.Noufal.M 31-07-1989 CMO 20-05-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.29-4-20 31-12-2019 DNB Ortho Taluk Hospital, 

Chalakudy 8281192214 No

16 13 891466 Dr.Vivek Mahew 14-03-1989 AS 01-06-2020 30-04-2020 MS-Ortho CHC 
Arunoottimangalam 9746675421 No

17 14 891661 Dr.Ibad Sha.I 20-07-1988 AS 08-06-2020 02-03-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho PHC Bharanikkavu, 9446490554 No17 14 891661 Dr.Ibad Sha.I 20-07-1988 AS 08-06-2020 02-03-2020 EA3-26130/20/DHS 
dt.03-06-20 31-05-2017 MS-Ortho PHC Bharanikkavu, 

Alappuzha 9446490554 No

18 15 891981 Dr.Lijomon.T.K 30-04-1987 AS 17-06-2020 19-04-2018 EA3-36442/18/DHS 
dt.8-6-20 31-05-2017 D-Ortho PHC Karikkattoor, 

Kottayam 9496345552 No

19 16 892368 Dr.Shine.M.K 03-02-1990 AS 26-06-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16-01-2020 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho FHC Vandazhy, 

Palakkad 6238606599 No

20 17 892948 Dr.Abhilash Pillai 01-08-1988 AS 26-06-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho District Hospital, 

Mavelikkara 9846291453 No

21 18 892457 Dr.Arjun Dev.N 22-10-1989 AS 30-06-2020 17-06-2019 EA3-46768/19/DHS 
dt.24-6-20 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho FHC Eramam-Kuttur, 

Kannur 9995094410 No

22 19 892484 Dr.Mohammed Fawas.N.K 15-02-1990 AS 30-06-2020 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho Taluk Hospital, 
Nadapuram, Kozhikode 9048408230 No

23 20 892788 Dr.Anand.A 15-03-1988 AS 02-07-2020 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho PHC Thalavoor, Kollam 8281191077 No23 20 892788 Dr.Anand.A 15-03-1988 AS 02-07-2020 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.30-6-20 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho PHC Thalavoor, Kollam 8281191077 No

24 21 892758 Dr.Kiran Manu.C 25-01-1989 AS 07-07-2020 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho Taluk Hospital, 
Thamarassery, 9809357935 No

25 22 826493 Dr.Sreekumar Mohan 21-01-1989 AS 30-01-2018 31-07-2020 D-Ortho FHC Moulode, 
Kasargode 6282578793 No

26 23 894128 Dr.Sanjay.N 17-04-1989 AS 04-08-2020 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.13-07-2020 30-04-2020 MS-Ortho CHC Mullassery, 

Thrissur 9633386837 No

27 24 893834 Dr.Muhammed.K.M 19-10-1987 AS 10-08-2020 31-10-2019 D-Ortho PHC Pattuvam, Kannur 9400750004 No

28 25 895475 Dr.Rahul Krishnan 21-09-1987 AS 24-08-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-49994/20/DHS 
dt.17-8-20 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho PHC Pariyaram, Kannur 8281938018 No

29 26 895612 Dr.Manu Mohan 18-01-1989 AS 18-09-2020 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho FHC Kadachira 9497581031 No

30 27 896056 Dr.Kiran.A.M 10-03-1990 AS 22-09-2020 22-02-2018 30-04-2019 MS-Ortho FHC Pattiam, Kannur 9496370484 No

31 28 897646 Dr.Anoop.M 03-05-1989 AS 27-10-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.13-10-20 30-04-2018 D-Ortho CHC Purathoor, 

Malappuram 9496355205 No

32 29 837818 Dr.Jerrin C Joy 03-10-1987 AS 02-11-2020 18-01-2018 EA3-555/20/DHS dt.30-
10-20 31-05-2018 D-Ortho Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital, Mangalapady
7010808580
9496323207 No

33 30 900538 Dr.Arul Xavier.S 23-04-1987 AS 29-12-2020 25-04-2016 31-10-2019 MS-Ortho Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital Nileshwar 9447334034 No

X. Dermatology & Venerology
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)
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1 1 490528 Dr.Dhanya.S 12-12-1981 AS 30-05-2009 14-09-2007 EA3-88417/07/DHS 
dt.26-09-07 30-04-2020 MD-Dermatology PHC Chelora, Kannur 9497607978 Yes

3 1 862715 Dr.Nimmi John 24-05-1989 AS 31-05-2019 15-11-2017 EA3-100664/17/DHS 
dt.24-05-19 31-10-2018 MD-Dermatology Taluk Hospital, Feroke 9446411458 No

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)
3 1 862715 Dr.Nimmi John 24-05-1989 AS 31-05-2019 15-11-2017 dt.24-05-19 31-10-2018 MD-Dermatology Taluk Hospital, Feroke 9446411458 No

4 2 881939 Dr.Anila.K 30-05-1989 AS 16-01-2020 31-10-2018 MD-Dermatology FHC Pookottukavu, 
Palakkad 9496826177 No

5 3 888078 Dr.Nikhila.K 26-09-1988 AS 24-02-2020 18-01-2018 31-10-2018 MD-Dermatology FHC Kottiyoor, Kannur 9446043766 No

6 4 889564 Dr.Anumod N Balakrishnan 10-08-1986 CMO 26-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-206460/20/DHS 
dt.25.03.20 30-04-2019 MD-Dermatology District Hospital, Kannur 9847616240 No

7 5 892440 Dr.Ajmal.K.V 04-03-1990 CMO 26-06-2020 11-12-2019 EA3-2863/20/DHS 
dt.16.01.20 30-04-2019 MD-Dermatology District Hospital, Kannur 9496470068 No

8 6 893736 Dr.Aishwarya.K 17-10-1990 AS 07-08-2020 18-01-2018 31-05-2019 MD-Dermatology FHC Ettikulam, Kannur 9605029840 No

9 7 893675 Dr.Kavya.C.K 28-07-1990 AS 10-08-2020 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.31-1-18 30-04-2019 MD-Dermatology Taluk Hospital, 

Kuthuparamba 9497836177 Nodt.31-1-18 Kuthuparamba

10 8 896198 Dr.Reyila.V.P 07-03-1986 CMO 14-08-2020 20-03-2020 30-11-2015 MD-Dermatology General Hospital, 
Thalassery, Kannur  8086504749 No

1 1 533810 Dr.C.N.Nahas 31-05-1977 AS 13-06-2008 14-09-2007 EA3-88417/07/DHS 
dt.26-09-07 31-05-2008 MD-Pulmonary 

Medicine
Hospital for Chest 
Diseases, Karunagapally 9656424244 Yes

2 2 698771 Dr.Sereena.K 22-05-1984 AS 22-05-2012 EA3-24103/12/DHS 
dt.30-3-12 31-05-2017 DTCD Taluk Headquarters 

Hospital, Malappuram 9895341902 Yes

3 1 878362 Dr.Divya.S 30-07-1989 AS 19-11-2019 22-08-2018 MD-Pulmonary PHC Erathu, 9946779450 No

XII. Respiratory Medicine/TB & Chest
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)
3 1 878362 Dr.Divya.S 30-07-1989 AS 19-11-2019 22-08-2018 31-10-2019

MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine

PHC Erathu, 
Pathanamthitta 9946779450 No

4 2 883362 Dr.Leojan.K.R 16-05-1988 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.22

EA3-2862/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 31-05-2018 MD-Pulmonary 

Medicine PHC Arakulam, Idukki 9521169523 No

5 3 884458 Dr.Neena Jacob 25-05-1987 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.226

EA3-2862/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 30-06-2018 DNB PHC vazhavatta, 

Wayanad 9446679933 No

6 4 884305 Dr.Subairsalam.T.A 21-08-1987 AS 29-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.346

EA3-2862/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 31-12-2017 DNB PHC Marutha Road, 

Palakkad 9496323206 No

7 5 884039 Dr.Shahalath.M 24-02-1988 AS 30-01-2020 11-12-2019
SL.No.354

EA3-2862/20/DHS 
dt.16-1-20 30-11-2017 MD-Pulmonary 

Medicine
CHC Ambalapara, 
Palakkad 9745331973 No

8 6 887966 Dr.Dinu Gangan.P 15-05-1989 AS 28-02-2020 31-10-2018 MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine

Taluk Hospital, 
Bedadka, Kasargode 9447343032 No

9 7 877357 Dr.Divya.K 06-03-1989 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 30-04-2019 DTCD FHC Pattiam, Kannur 9447388931 No9 7 877357 Dr.Divya.K 06-03-1989 AS 27-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 30-04-2019 DTCD FHC Pattiam, Kannur 9447388931 No

10 8 640659 Dr.Jineesh.A.P 12-06-1982 AS 26-07-2011 14-06-2011 30-04-2020 DTCD FHC Madapally 9895233041 No

11 9 892785 Dr.Shebin Poovathingal 26-04-1987 AS 18-06-2020 20-03-2020 30-06-2016 DTCD District Hospital, 
Vadakara 9746293237 No

12 10 892726 Dr.Jasna.V 30-03-1990 AS 01-07-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-6-20 30-04-2019 MD-Pulmonary 

Medicine FHC Villiapally 9400463556 No

13 11 892536 Dr.Sreekanth.H 18-05-1989 AS 08-07-2020 08-07-2019 30-04-2019 MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine

CHC Muhamma, 
Alappuzha 9497335388 No

14 12 893305 Dr.Shabna Kader.T.K 01-08-1988 AS 24-07-2020 19-07-2018 30-04-2019 MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine FHC Begur, Wayanad 9496348471 No
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15 13 893769 Dr.Nirmal Varghese 
Mathew 06-01-1990 AS 27-07-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 

dt.22-9-20 30-04-2020 MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine

Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital, Alathur 9495544810 No

16 14 759955 Dr.Reshmi.K.S 05-07-1989 AS 03-08-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-4994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 30-06-2020 MD-Pulmonary 

Medicine
FHC Pallasana, 
Palakkad 8129550172 No

17 15 896428 Dr.Arundhathi Devi.K.M 11-12-1987 AS 07-10-2020 16-03-2015 30-04-2018 MD-Pulmonary FHC Ongallur, Palakkad 9496348490 No17 15 896428 Dr.Arundhathi Devi.K.M 11-12-1987 AS 07-10-2020 16-03-2015 30-04-2018 MD-Pulmonary 
Medicine FHC Ongallur, Palakkad 9496348490 No

1 1 687038 Dr.Nayana.I.R 02-10-1984 AS 18-01-2012 12-12-2011 EA3-101477/11/DHS 
dt.18-1-12 30-04-2018 MD-PMR FHC East Kallada, 

Kollam 9995199209 Yes

2 2 482614 Dr.Preethi.C.J 31-05-1980 AS 10-09-2009 24-08-2009 EA3-71450/09/DHS 
dt.31-8-2009

30-04-2020 MD-PMR District Hospital, 
Thodupuzha, Idukki 9447615590 Yes

3 1 747903 Dr.Anju.A.T 17-01-1986 AS 01-06-2019 16-03-2015 30-04-2019 MD-PMR CHC Thaneermukkom, 
Alappuzha 9747711405 No

XIII. PMR (Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation)
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)

Alappuzha 

4 2 888442 Dr.Sreejith.V.P 11-04-1989 AS 19-02-2020 18-01-2018 EA3-7000/18/DHS 
dt.15-2-20 30-04-2019 MD-PMR FHC Elamkulam, 

Malappuram 
9446484449
8610027775 No

Nil

1 1 890351 Dr.Neethu M Babu 11-11-1986 AS 26-03-2020 20-03-2020 EA3-20460/20/DHS 
dt.25-3-20 31-10-2018 MD Forensic 

Medicine
General Hospital, 
Ernakulam 9567174463 No

2 2 859597 Dr.Thomas John 26-09-1988 AS 28-03-2020 20-03-2020 31-05-2018 MD Forensic 
Medicine District Hospital, Kollam 9008505617 No

MD Forensic Central Prison & 

XIV. FORENSIC MEDICINE
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not successfully completed probation)

4 4 893591 Dr.Ashik Chandra.K.M 26-05-1987 AS 29-07-2020 24-06-2020 31-05-2018 MD Forensic 
Medicine

Central Prison & 
Correctional Home, 
Pallikunnu, Kannur 

8547563866 No

3 3 893530 Dr.S.R.Akshara Veena 26-11-1989 AS 29-07-2020 24-06-2020 EA3-49994/20/DHS 
dt.27-7-20 31-05-2017 MD Forensic 

Medicine
FHC Othera, 
Pathanamthitta 9447130336 No

5 5 893706 Dr.Ajith Paleakkara 15-04-1987 AS 30-07-2020 24-06-2020 31-05-2017 MD Forensic 
Medicine

PHC Mullankolly, 
Wayanad 9497035308 No

1 1 767050 Dr.Rajitha.A.V 06-01-1984
Asst. 

Dental 
Surgeon

27-02-2016 18-01-2016 EA3-71648/18/DHS 
dt.9-10-18 30-06-2013 MDS General Hospital, 

Thalassery, Kannur  8156845630 Yes

XVII. Dental
List I (Those who successfully completed probation)

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

1 1 884107 Dr.Minu.S 30-05-1987
Asst. 

Dental 
Surgeon

07-02-2020 27-11-2018 31-01-2020 MDS Taluk Headquarters 
Hospital, Nileswar 9446376699 No

Sd/-

//Approved for issue//

Senior Superintendent

List II (Those who have not completed probation)

Director of Health Services 
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